Assassination Records Review Board 600 E Street NW • 2nd Floor • Washington, DC 20530

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Thomas Samoluk

Date: March 23, 1995

(202) 724-0088, ext. 227

JFK ASSASSINATION RECORDS REVIEW BOARD TO HOLD PUBLIC MEETING IN BOSTON; FRIDAY, MARCH 24TH

The Assassination Records Review Board, an independent federal panel appointed by President Clinton to oversee the identification and release of all records related to the assassination of President John F. Kennedy, will hold a public meeting in Boston, Massachusetts on Friday, March 24, 1995.

The public meeting will be held at 10:00 a.m. in the Massachusetts State House, Room A-1. The Board will hear expert testimony on the identification and location of assassination records, discuss finalizing their proposed definition guidance on "assassination records," and receive an update by the National Archives on the President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection.

Event: Assassination Records Review Board Public Meeting

Date: Friday, March 24, 1995

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Location: Massachusetts State House Room A-1, 1st Floor Boston, Massachusetts

The Review Board will be available to the media for interviews in Room A-1 prior to the public meeting at 9:30 a.m.

-30-

Telephone: (202) 724-0088 • Facsimile: (202) 724-0457